Management objectives are directed at maintaining habitat effectiveness and quality for 
big game and other wildlife species. In addition emphasis is placed on retention and protection of 
unique wildlife habitats and key use areas within the unit. 

Two hundred twenty-three (223) acres of Big Game Winter Range (C3) occur in the Tower area. 
Land and Resource Management Plan, Umatilla National Forest (LRMPUNF p. 4-151) objectives for 
the management area emphasize management toward high levels of potential habitat effectiveness and